



Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Plas Carew, Uned 5/7 Cefn Coed
Parc Nantgarw, Caerdydd CF15 7QQ
Ffôn 01443 33 6000 Ffacs 01443 33 6001
Ebost cadw@cymru.gsi.gov.uk
Gwefan www.cadw.cymru.gov.uk

Plas Carew, Unit 5/7 Cefn Coed
Parc Nantgarw, Cardiff CF15 7QQ
Tel 01443 33 6000 Fax 01443 33 6001
Email cadw@wales.gsi.gov.uk
Web www.cadw.wales.gov.uk

Eich cyfeirnod
Your reference

Ein cyfeirnod
Our reference

ATISN12344

Dyddiad
Date

18 June 2018

Llinell uniongyrchol
Direct line

Ebost
Email:

Dear ,

Request for Information – reference ATISN 12344; FOLLOW-ON TO HIGH LEVEL WALKWAYS, HARLECH CASTLE< HARLECH< GWYNEDD

Thank you for your request which we received on 19 May 2018. As we understand it, you asked for:

- (1) A copy of Cadw's internal document: The Design of Hazard Protection Barriers (guidance notes).
- (2) A copy of the Custodians Handbook.

Enclosed with this letter is a copy of each of the above documents. Please be aware that the Custodians Handbook may not be up to date as amendments are made to it on a regular basis.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit, Welsh Government, Cathays Park, Cardiff CF10 3NQ or:

Email: FreedomOfInformationOfficer@wales.gsi.gov.uk

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Cadw yw gwasanaeth amgylchedd hanesyddol Llywodraeth Cymru. Ein nod yw hyrwyddo gwaith cadwraeth ar gyfer amgylchedd hanesyddol Cymru a gwerthfawrogiad ohono.

Cadw is the Welsh Government's historic environment service. Our aim is to promote the conservation and appreciation of Wales's historic environment.

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg ac yn Saesneg.
We welcome correspondence in both English and Welsh.



BUDDSODDWR MEWN POBL
INVESTOR IN PEOPLE



Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely,